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1. What's the TV experience
like in 20217

2. What's the impact on TV
discovery?

3. What will impact which
shows are discovered in
the future?
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THERE'S MORE COMPETITION FOR TIME THAN EVER 6

An existing frend
that's been

accelera

‘ed by

COV

D

Avg. number of TV sources per viewer

Note: calculation includes MVPD, VMVPD, SVOD, DTC,
AVOD, OTA and fransactional U | EATETANMEnT
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MOST USE BOTH PAY TV AND STREAMING 6

Which TV services do you subscribe to?¢

m Traditional and Streaming  m Streaming Only

m Traditional only

2021 14% 64%

2019 17%

2017 21%

2015 37% 54% 9%

Base: Total respondents - 2021 (n=1,600), 2020 (n=1,600), 2019 (n=1,678), 2018 Traditional: MVPD or over-the-air

(n=1,933), 2017 (n=1,806), 2016 (n=1,217), 2015 (n=1,200)

Q2a. Do you currently have any of the following television services in your home? Streaming: SVOD, AVOD, direct-to-consumer, virtual MVPD, transactional )

Q3a. Do you have any of these online streaming subscriptions, where you pay a huo RESEARGH T

monthly or annual fee for access to shows and movies online?




SVOD STACKING DEFINES THE NEW TV ECOSYSTEM 0

How many of the “Big 5" SVODS do you subscribe to?

20%

177% 107 ey

More than a quarter 2021

Usri;;nzf;gg o -
26%

Hulu, Amazon, and ;9 e

Disney + —EA—
2018" [T 267%

mOnly one mTwo mThree mFour mAll Five None

*only three of big 5 available prior to 2020




Q

OTHER BIG STREAMERS ARE CUTTING INTO NETFLIX'S LEAD AS A 3@2
“HOME BASE” FOR TV

What's your default source for TVe
“The first thing you turn on when you want to watch”

Live from 48% 47%
MVPD *—
S 34%

30% 29,

4
19% 3% 21% 23 20%

NETFLIX ] 5.%// o —eo

79 10% 1%
Remaining 9% 5% 15%
“Big 5" (NET)*
* Combined number who default to Hulu, 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021

Amazon, Disney +, and HBO Max AU e







Q

THE PANDEMIC STOPPED PRODUCTION - BUT THERE ARE STILL A 3@3
LOT OF SHOWS

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

Number of Scripted TV Shows By Year, Across Sources

I 493

532

495

487

T 455
422
A 389

I 288 NETWORKS
RESEARCH

RESEARCH




STREAMERS’ INVESTMENT IN CONTENT IS REFLECTED IN WHERE

Q

O

VIEWERS DO THEIR LEAN-IN VIEWING

When asked about a
favorite show they've
discovered in the past
year, 3Xx as many
watch online as on o
set-top-box.

*Note: percentages from 2018 on do not include those who
watched via OTA

How do you watch your favorite show?e

2021 217

26%

2020 687

2019 357

427,
54%

48%
52%

. Net: watch on pay TV set top box (Live, DVR, VOD)

2018

2017

. Net: watch on any online source AU | EETANMENT
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Q

FEWER SAID THEIR NEW FAVORITE SHOW WAS ON NETFLIX- THE SC?S
FIRST DECREASE EVER

How do you watch your favorite show?e

2021 N 357
e ot : D 387
There's still no single 2020 387

platform that 0019 I -7
challenges Netflix. But
other streamers are 2015 I o~
cutting Iifs lead. 0017 T 257,

. Watch favorite show on Neftflix

Watch on one of the other “Big 5" AUD ENE AN




Q

ALL THE INVESTMENT IN CONTENT MAKES TV MORE COMPELLING Z@ﬁ
FOR VIEWERS

“There are more good TV shows to
choose from today than in the past”

Most people say there 2021 55%

are more good shows
to choosg from today 2020 47%
than In the past

. Somewhat agree

. Strongly agree

12




BUT REQUIRES MORE DUE DILIGENCE 7T°

Trailers are an important
tool (especially for
younger viewers) 1o
decide which shows are
worth their fime

How often do you watch a trailer before
deciding to try a show for the first time?

B Usualy
. Always

Age
18-34

U £
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AND A SIMPLER WAY TO USE ALL THAT CONTENT 78

How important is the ability to search
for shows across all providerse

The great majority say
that being able to
search across all
providers is important in
order to have a good
viewing experience

83%

. Somewhat important

. Very important RPRTe—




Q

AGGREGATION IS AMONG THE BIGGEST NEEDS CREATED BY @
PEAK TV

How important is the ability to search

N f pai .
umber of paid for shows across all providers?

subscriptions

24% 44% 32% WAS/A
Among those with 4+
paid subscriptfions, more 3 P 83%
than ninety percent say

universal search is 4+ B 93%
Important

. Not important

. Somewhat important

. Very important NUD | EAEE ANt
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IT'S A NEED BIG ENOUGH TO CHANGE HABITS ©

How do you usually watch [Netflix/Amazon/Hulu] ¢
- Among those who stream on MVPD provider’s set top box -

NETFLIX 55% 28%
amazon
prime video
)
hulu 53% 26% 21%
= Mostly/always via = Both equally m Mostly/always via
MVPD set top box provider site/app

BASE: STREAM SHOWS ON MVPD SET TOP BOX — NETFLIX (n=339), AMAZON (n=200), HULU (n=106 A
Q8h. When you watch [SERVICE], do you...2 NUD  kesearch




What will impact discovery in
the future?






VIEWERS BOUGHT MILLIONS OF
PANDEMIC

SMART TVS DURING THE ON

When did you last buy a smart TV?¢

Among those who watch on smart TV

m Apr 2021 or later

m Jan 2020 1o Mar 2021

m Before the pandemic

BASE: WATCH ON SMART TV JUN 2021 (n=1,535)
Q5m. When did you buy your Smart TV2 If you have more than one Smart TV, when did
you buy your most recent Smart TV set?2

AU | ELJERTAINMENT




Q

THERE ARE MORE SMART TVS, AND THEIR SMART CAPABILITIES 3@2
ARE USED MORE WIDELY

% of TV households that...
72%

63% 65%

63%

55%

52%

m Own asmart TV

m Use smart TV to stream

2019 2020 2021




Q

ALMOST A QUARTER SAY THAT INTERNAL SMART TV APPS ARE 3@3
THEIR TV "HOME BASE” - DOUBLE THE NUMBER IN 2020

What's your default *device* for TV viewinge
The first thing you turn on when you want to watch

TV Set: A1%

Through set top box
(includes DVR)

TV Set:

Through built in
smart TV apps

47%

m 2021

TV Set: 17%
17% m 2020

Through an
external device

ENTERTAINMENT
NUD cesdmel ™
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THE SMART TV HOME SCREEN DRIVES PLATFORM DISCOVERY 7

How did you first find out about that providere

decided to fry it
someone | know told me about it [ T ;7
looked for a show or movie
saw an ad for that [ TN ;7
| read about it in an article Qr a _ 20%
review

Another way - 5%

BASE: USE ANY FAST (n=1,677) Note: Adds up to more than 100% due to respondents nUD ENTERTAINMENT

Q3e. Tell us how you first found out about each of the free TV services with ads you use. being asked about up to 3 services individually

22
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LEAN BACK VIEWING HAS ALWAYS EXISTED 6

When you're ready to watch, what percent of the time do you
- Mean % -

Don't have anything
specific in mind

Sit down with
something specific
already in mind

BASE: TOTAL RESPONDENTS (n=1,604)
Qée2new. We have some questions about the way you find TV shows and movies to watch. We'd like you to think of typical situations when
you're ready to watch TV. In those situations, about what percent of the time ...

1 = significantly higher than those not in subgroup NUD =




MORE PEOPLE WHO ARE BROWSING PREFER TO SEARCH BY
GENRE OR SHOW TYPE THAN BY NETWORK

Which way do you FIRST prefer to find something to watch?

Network

28%

38% Genre category

Specific show
types

BASE: TOTAL RESPONDENTS (n=1,604)

Qéf1. Here are different ways TV shows and movies could be organized to help people find something to watch when they have nothing specific in mind. Rank these ways based on your preference—from the

way you'd prefer most to the way you'd prefer least.




FASTS LET DISCOVERY WORK JUST THIS WAY

B LiveTV © OnDemand Q  Search

Y Featured

@ Movies

HISTORY Rome: World's First Superpower ©

& Entertainment Smithsonian * Aerial America ©
R Louisiana

A . .
& News + Opinion

© Reality M“.IT"\RY Weapons Race @

Battletank

B A Rs Operation Repo ® Operation Repo ©®
Monumental Changes Adapt, Improvise, and Over...

Classic TV

Fa Home + DIY ANI‘MAE Sea Rescue @ Sea Rescue ©

@) Explore
UFO Hunters ©

plutos
PARANORMAL
Dark Presence

aVe)



THIS IS A DISCOVERY METHOD VIEWERS ARE FAMILIAR WITH

Discover Weekly

FOLLOWING

| » SHUFFLEPLAY

Available Offline

All My Friends
¥ Dylan Kelly - Al My Frionds

Can't Deny My Love
Brandon Flowers » Can't Deny My Love

AU | EEEAnve




THIS IS A DISCOVERY METHOD VIEWERS ARE FAMILIAR WITH

AU | EEEAnve




In the Neftflix erq,
will people still
watch TV with ads?




In the Netflix erq, Q ‘7 =
will people still — -
watch TV with ads? ~— pIUtO(@ S
“Fa \‘\'
DEADLINE

Pluto TV Reaches $1 Billion Annual Revenue
Milestone A Year Ahead Of Schedule




Q

FOR MANY VIEWERS, ADS ARE AN ACCEPTABLE TRADEOFF FOR 3@2
SAVING MONEY

Which statement comes closest to how you feel about adse

Among all 58% 42%

m | I'd rather save money: m I'd rather avoid ads:
If watching ads will cost $4-$5 If there is an ad-free option,
less than watching ad-free, I'll I'll choose it even if it costs

choose that option $4-3$5 more per month

BASE: TOTAL RESPONDENTS — SPLIT SAMPLE B (n=1,500) UKD | ENTERTAINMEN
Q8b. Which of the following statements comes closest to how you feel about ads? U | researcH
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Q

...INCLUDING MANY WHO RANK THEMSELVES AMONG THE MOST 3@2
AD-INTOLERANT

Which statement comes closest to how you feel about adse

Among all 58% 429
Among most 30% 70%
“*ad-intolerant” o °
m | I'd rather save money: m I'd rather avoid ads:
If watching ads will cost $4-$5 If there is an ad-free option,
less than watching ad-free, I'll I'll choose it even if it costs

choose that option $4-3$5 more per month

BASE: TOTAL RESPONDENTS — SPLIT SAMPLE B (n=1,500) MU | ENJERTAINMEN
Q8b. Which of the following statements comes closest to how you feel about ads? U | researcH
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Q

PEOPLE DON'T SIGN UP FOR AD-FREE PLATFORMS TO AVOID ADS 3@2
- THEY SIGN UP FOR CONTENT

What were the main reasons you signed up?
Among those who subscribed to a new ad-free service in past 6 mos

exclusive content [ 1 7
Good value for the cost | N - ;7
beep catiog T 7
Ad-free
Fan of brand _ 40%
Package deal/promotion _ 40%
Specific show _ 4%,

Source: Hub 2021 “TV and Advertising: Fact vs. Fiction” NUD  &esearet
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ENTERTAINMENT
RESEARCH
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A FULL 4IN 10 TV CONSUMERS SAY THEY'VE SIGNED UP FOR A
STREAMING SERVICE JUST TO WATCH ONE “EXCLUSIVE” SHOW

Have you ever signed up for a streaming service just
to watch one show not available elsewhere?

407

YES,
have added a
service to
watch one
specific show

BASE: TOTAL RESPONDENTS (n=1,604)
Q8b1. Have you ever signed up for an online TV service like Nefflix, Hulu, etc., just to watch one show that was not available anywhere else?

Q

O

36




WITH ORIGINALS & EXCLUSIVES UBIQUITOUS, THE PROPORTION
SIGNING UP FOR JUST ONE SHOW IS UP 6 POINTS FROM 2020

Have you ever signed up for a streaming service just
to watch one show not available elsewhere?

2021

2020 34%

mYes NO

BASE: TOTAL RESPONDENTS - 2020 (n=1,604), 2021 (n=1,604) 1/1 = significantly higher/lower than previous wave AUID SN

Q8b1. Have you ever signed up for an online TV service like Nefflix, Hulu, etc., just to watch one show that was not available anywhere else?




THE PANDEMIC MADE WATCHING SAME DAY AS THEATER OX
MOVIES A MORE MAINSTREAM ACTIVITY

Have you paid to stream any new movies that
skipped the theater because of COVID?

Jun 2021 33%

Felb 2021

Nov 2020

|
=
=

Jul 2020

M Significantly greater/less than prior wave AU | ENJERTANMENT




...AND A HABIT THAT WILL STICK KON

How do you expect to watch first-run movies in the next yeare

Mostly stream Both Mostly go to
at home equally theater Neither

29% 20% 24%

BASE: TOTAL SAMPLE JUN 2021 (n=3,000) AUD SR
Q10al. As pandemic restrictions ease and movie theaters reopen, how do you expect to watch movies in the next yeare O | esearch
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DIFFERENTIATION WORKS ©

Do you subscribe to any of these services?
| | 71% 1

67%

51% 1 51%
44%, 46% el —— ]

s 38% i e

36% 1

. id :
prime video | e

== 33%
hulu 25%

Felb 2020* Jul 2020 Nov 2020 Felb 2021 Jun 2021

* Data from Evolution of Video Branding (Q2a, Q3a), a Hub Report

BASE: TOTAL RESPONDENTS IN EACH GROUP - FEB 2020 (n=2,015), JUL 2020 (n=3,026), NOV 2020 (n=3,000), FEB 2021 (n=3,008), JUN 2021 (n=3,000)

Q4a. Do you currently have any of the following television services in your home? A ENTERTAINMENT
Q5a. Do you have any of these online streaming subscriptions, where you pay a monthly or annual fee for access to shows and movies online?2 Ub RESEARCH
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DIFFERENTIATION WORKS

Do you subscribe to any of these services?

NETFLIX

prime video
~~—7

31% 33%

18% Dec 2020:

HBOMAX 15% HBO Max announces 2021

same day as theater releases

Felb 2020* Jul 2020 Nov 2020 Felb 2021 Jun 2021

* Data from Evolution of Video Branding (Q2a, Q3a), a Hub Report

BASE: TOTAL RESPONDENTS IN EACH GROUP - FEB 2020 (n=2,015), JUL 2020 (n=3,026), NOV 2020 (n=3,000), FEB 2021 (n=3,008), JUN 2021 (n=3,000)

Q4a. Do you currently have any of the following television services in your home?2 A b N
Q5a. Do you have any of these online streaming subscriptions, where you pay a monthly or annual fee for access to shows and movies online?2 U




UNIQUE VS. "NEW”

« Content from other
categories

 NFTs based on IP

» Infegrated sports
betting




CONCLUSIONS

The TV ecosystem is more crowded
than ever

Aggregation is more important than
ever

Smart TVs will change discovery of

FASTs have more to offer than just being
free

Exclusive content differentiates from
backdrop of similar options

shows but also providers ,,')’



QUESTIONS?

JON GIEGENGACK

JONG@HUBRESEARCHLLC.COM




